Chairman's Announcements

Subject:	Wootton Bassett Town Council wards
Officer Contact Details:	John Watling john.watling@wiltshire.gov.uk 01249 706599
Weblink:	http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/council/elections/electoralboundaries.htm (Note there will be a dedicated page from 3 September)
Further details available:	Electoral Services – 0300 456 0112

Technically the electoral names in the Royal Wootton Bassett parish do not carry the prefix "Royal", as in the title to this announcement.

To rectify this, the Wiltshire Council has the power to conduct a governance review, and this review is now out to consultation. It is proposed to change the names of the town wards to Royal Wootton Bassett East, Royal Wootton Bassett North and Royal Wootton Bassett South, and to similarly change the Unitary division names. The town council should become know as the Royal Wootton Bassett Town Council.

No alterations are proposed to the town ward areas or number of seats.

Any comments for or against this proposal, or to make any other proposal, should be sent to <u>elections@wiltshire.gov.uk</u> before Friday 12 October 2012.